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RECRUITMENT RULES FOR CASUAL EMPLOYEES


3515.  SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) Whether changes in the recruitment rules have been made in order to accommodate the casual employees working in various projects constituted under Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti is more than five/eight years;


(b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which the said changes are likely to be done; and


(c) the term of office of the previous and present Executive Committees of Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti along with the composition of these Committees?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) No Madam.

(b) The earlier framed Recruitment Rules are in existence. There is no proposal to make changes in the Recruitment Rules so as to accommodate the casual employees.

(c) Para number 2 (b) of Memorandum of Association stipulates that the Members of Executive Committee shall hold office normally for three years provided that they shall continue to be members till fresh nominations are made. Composition of the Executive Committee, Gandhi Smriti and Darshan

Samiti(GSDS)

1) Dr. Mahesh Sharma – Hon’ble VC - Chairman

2) Sh. Laxmi Dass     - Member

3) Sh. Shankar Kumar Sanyal   - Member

4) Ms. Rajni Bakshi     - Member

5) Sh. Tridip Suhrud     - Member

6) Sh. Pankaj Rag     - Member-Secretary
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